
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
STD. 21 3 A (Rev 6/03)

l-l csrcx HERE IF ADDITIoNAL pAcES ARE ATTACHED AGREEMENT NUMBER

s0750002
REGISTRATION NUMBER

This Agreement is entered into between the State Aqency and Contractor named below:
STATE AGENCY'S NAME

Department of Personnel Administration
CONTRACTOR'S NAME

Kroll Laboratory Specialists
The term of this
Agreement is September 1,2007 through June 30,  201 0

3. The maximum amount of this $ 2,  126,000.00
Agreement after this amendment is: Two Million One Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

Agreement Number 50750002 effective September 1, 2007 is hereby amended to extend the contract
period and ¡ncorporate updated rates.

The original agreement is hereby amended as attached (Exhibit B, Attachment 1).

All  other terms and condit ions shal l  remain the same.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CONTRACTOR

BY

.6

PRINTED TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

John n, President
ADDRESS

l l l l N e w t o n S t r e e t
Gretna. LA 70053

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME

Depaftment inistmtion
BY (Author¡zed

.6
PRINTED AND TITLE OF PERSON

David A. Gi lb,  Director
ADDRESS

l5 l5 Street,  North Bui lding, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA 9581

CALIFORNIA
Department of General Serv¡ces

Use Only

[,{[MPT FRÜM DGS
REV UJ/APPROVAt
Füe iû?e5 (c) (4)

than an ¡nd¡vidual, state whether a corporat¡on, paftnersh¡p, etc.)

DATE SIGNED (Do not type)

DATE SIGNED lDo nof
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EXHIBITB-ATTACHMENTl
(Standard Agreement)

COPST PROPOSAL RATES / CONTRACT PRICES

EXISTING AND INCUMBENT TESTING PROGRAMS
September 1,2007 -  June 30, 2010

Breath Alcohol Testinq Services
8:00 a.m. -  5:00 p.m.
5 :00  p .m.  -  12 :00  a .m.
12:00  a .m.  -  8 :00  a .m.
Tests Exceeding Average Price

Urine Collection Services
8.00 a.m. -  5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m. -  12:00 a.m.
12' .00 a.m. -  8:00 a.m.
Collections Exceeding Standard Rate

Mobile/24-Hour Collection Services
Breath AlcoholTestinq

8:00 a.m. -  5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m. -  12' .00 a.m.
12:00  a .m.  -  8 :00  a .m.
HolidaysArVeekends

Urine Collection Services
8:00 a.m. -  5:00 p.m.
5 :00  p .m.  -  12 :00  a .m.
12.00  a .m.  -  8 :00  a .m.
HolidaysMeekends

Other Fees
Waiting Time
Mileage Rate

Laboratorv Services
Urine Druq Testinq

Basic Panel A (Pre-Emplovment - 6 substances)
Screens
GC/MS Confirmations

Basic Panel B (Reasonable Suspicion Testinq - I substances)
Screens
GC/MS Confirmations

Oriqinal
$28.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00

$19.00
$69.00
$69.00
$69.00

$128.00
$178.00
$178.00
$178.00

$1 19 .00
$169.00
$169.00
$169.00

$50.00/Hour
$0.50/Mile

$10.23
$ 1 9 . 9 5

$10.47
$19.95

Revised
$35.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00.

$25.00
$6e.00
$69.00
$69.00*

$128.00
$178.00
$178.00
$178.00

$1 19 .00
$169.00
$169.00
$169.00

$50.00/Hour
$0.50/Mile

$10.23
$19.95

910.47
$19.9s
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E X H I B I T B - A T T A C H M E N T l
(Standard Agreement)

Extra Services
Blind Specimens
Flawed Specimens
D/L lsomer Tests
6-MAM Tests
Adulteration Screening
Fee for ConsultantlExped Testimony
Split Specimen - Kroll Laboratory
Split Specimen - Another Laboratory

MRO Services
Positive Test Review
Negative Test Review

ïraininq and lnformational Services
Supervisor/Manager Training (4 Hours)
Employee Training (4 Hours)
Training for Trainers (4 Hours)

$0.00
$4.95

$19.95
$ 1 9 . 9 5
$0.95

$150.00/Hour
$

$21.00
$6.50

Standard Market Rate

$0.00
$4.95

$19.95
$19.95
$0.95

$150.00/Hour **

$75.00

$21.00
$6.50

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

* Tests Exceeding Average Price and Collections Exceeding Standard Rate - This rate wil l apply
to urine collection and breath alcohol testing facilities for sites that are required by the State and
where standard contract rates cannot be negotiated with the subcontractors.

* State agencies that use urine collection and breath alcohol testing sites that are not on the
State-approved collection site listing will be billed at the rate(s) specified by the collection facility,
not to exceed $78.00 for breath alcohol tests and $69.00 for urine collections.

** Plus travel expenses in accordance to California State guidelines.
Additional comment was init ialed by JP and dated 8121107.


